PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
Istvan Wursching			03/26/2010	
Jozsef Fulop			03/26/2010	
Ferenc Papp			03/26/2010	
Sandor Lukacs			03/26/2010	
Peter Vigh			03/26/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	GE Hungary Kft.			
Street Address:	Vaci ut 77			
City:	Budapest			
State/Country:	HUNGARY			
Postal Code:				
	ERS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1	Number 12748683		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA	12748683		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)36	3-9001		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)36:	12748683 3-9001 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)36: <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i> <i>(216)36:</i>	12748683 3-9001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> .9000		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)36 (216)363 (216.363) cschwet	12748683 3-9001 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)36 (216)36 (216)36 (216.363 CSchwet ne: TIMOTH	12748683 3-9001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> .9000 er@faysharpe.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)363 (216)363 (216.363 cschwet ne: TIMOTH 1228 Eu The Hal	12748683 3-9001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> .9000 er@faysharpe.com IY E. NAUMAN clid Avenue, 5th Floor e Building		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (216)363 (216)363 (216.363 cschwet ne: TIMOTH 1228 Eu The Hal	12748683 3-9001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> .9000 er@faysharpe.com IY E. NAUMAN clid Avenue, 5th Floor		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type T: CE DATA (216)36: (216)36: 216.363 cschwet ne: TIMOTH 1228 Eu The Hal Clevelar	12748683 3-9001 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> .9000 er@faysharpe.com IY E. NAUMAN clid Avenue, 5th Floor e Building		

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment1#page1.tif
source=Assignment1#page2.tif
source=Assignment1#page3.tif
source=Assignment1#page4.tif
source=Assignment1#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we

Istvan WurschingBudapest, Hungary1051Jozsef FulopBudapest, Hungary1044Ferenc PappBudapest, Hungary1046Sandor LukacsBudapest, Hungary1044Peter VighBudapest, Hungary1044

sell and assign to GE Hungary Kft., 1044 Budapest, Vaci ut 77, Hungary, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in

FAST WARM-UP AND INSTANT LIGHT ENERGY SAVING LAMP ASSEMBLY

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements of resulting therefrom to said GE Hungary Kft., or its successors or assign and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said GE Hungary Kft., we will communicate to said GE Hungary Kft., or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid said GE Hungary Kft., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1:

Date: 3/26/20/0

Istvan Wursching

WITNESSES: RAL

Rudolt Homa Printed name:

Printed name:

Date: 3/26/2010

Date: 3/26/2010

Inventor 2:

fr Jozsef-Fulop

Date: <u>3/26/2010</u>

WITNESSES: Red the

Printed name:

Zealt Bagaly Zoolt Bagaly Printed name:

Date: 3/26/2010

Date: 3/26/2010

Inventor 3:

Lunger

-Big Date: 3 26 2010

Ferenc Papp

WITNESSES:

Rego Hanna Rudolf Homa Printed name:

2solt brock, 2solt Bagel, Printed name:

Date: 3/26/2010

Date: 3/26/2010

Inventor 4:

Sandor Kulia's

Date: 03 26 2010

Sandor Lukacs

WITNESSES: Rudolf Homa Printed name:

Solt Bayoly 250lt Bagoly Printed name:

Date: 03/26/2010

Date: 03/26/2010

Inventor 5:

n9.X RA

Date: 3/26/2010

Peter Vigh

WITNESSES: Rad Han

Rudolf Homa Date: 03/26/2010 Printed name:

2solt Bagoly Printed name:

Date: 03/26/2040

N/CBS72 201627FS017235461/CAssignment Inventors to GP Hungary doc

RECORDED: 03/29/2010